

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Ltd

(Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956) Registered Office: Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004 CIN: U40100KL2011SGC027424 Website: www.kseb.in Phone: (O) +91 471 2514522 Email: dgekseb@kseb.in

ABSTRACT

Vehicles for the use of Generation Division, Thrissur & EMSD, Moolamattiom -Sanction accorded-Orders issued.

Corporate Office (SBU-G/E)

BO (FTD)No.403/2022(DGE/G3/Vehicle to GD Thrissur &EMSD Thiruvananthapuram,Dated: 17.05.2022 Mltm)

Read: 1.Letter No.CEG/AE-I/Vehicle/2022-23 dated 28-04-2022 of the Chief Engineer (Generation), Moolamattom .

2.Note No. DGE/G3/ Vehicle to GD Thrissur & EMSD Mltm/97 dated:06-05-2022 of the Director (Gen.-Ele.) submitted to Full Time Directors (Agenda item No.19/5/22).

ORDER

The Chief Engineer (Generation) as per letter read above has reported that the vehicles of Electrical Maintenance Division, Moolamattom & Generation Division ,Moolamattom have been replaced with Electric vehicles and requested for allocation of the following spared vehicles to Generation Division, Thrissur & Equipment Monitoring Sub Division, Moolamattom.

SI.No.	Vehicle details	Attached office
1	KL-38B-7850,TATA INDICA year of manufacturing .2012	Electrical maintenance Division, Moolamattom
1	KL-38B-7836, TATA INDICA year of manufacturing 2012	Generation Division, Moolamattom

In this connection, it is also reported that the newly formed Generation Division ,Thrissur has started functioning on February 2021 and vehicle for the use of the Executive Engineer was arranged on contract basis. But, due to the frequent hike in fuel pricing ,escalated cost of maintenance etc. the contractors discontinued the vehicle supply after two to three months of executing the agreement and at present no vehicle is available for the use of the Executive Engineer.

Regarding the EMSD, Moolamattom, even though a 17 seater Traveller type vehicle is available for the use of the the Sub Division, the Asst.Executive Engineer has requested a separate vehicle for his visit to various ongoing projects being a technical committee member for those projects, without disturbing the routine activities of the Sub Division. Therefore, it was recommended that the spared vehicles available at Electrical maintenance Division, Moolamattom & Generation Division,Moolamattom may be allotted to Generation Division.Thrissur & Equipment Monitoring Sub Division. Moolamattom The matter was placed before the Full Time Directors as per note read as 2nd above.

Having considered the matter in detail, the Full Time Directors meeting held on 12-05-2022 resolved to accord sanction for allocation of the spared vehicles available at Electrical Maintenance Division, Moolamattom & Generation Division ,Moolamattom to Generation Division, Thrissur & Equipment Monitoring Sub Division, Moolamattom .

Orders are issued accordingly.

By Order of the Full Time Directors

Sd/-

LEKHA G Company Secretary

To:

The Chief Engineer (Generation), Moolamattom

Copy to: The Financial Adviser/ Chief Internal Auditor/Company Secretary The Deputy Chief Engineer, Generation Circle, Moolamattom/Thrissur The TA to CMD/D(GE)/ D(T&SO)/ D(D&IT)/D(GC)/D(PS& SCM)/D(RSS&W) The PA to D(F) Stock File

Forwarded / By Order 2022

Assistant Executive Engineer